
Linking NERRS Water Quality Science to Decision Making Webinar Series 

“NERRS Forward:  informing water quality policy and practice with SWMP data.”   

Thursday, May 9, 10-11 a.m. PDT Matt Chasse and Grey Hayes, Organizers 
 

Goal   

Through this series, and materials and summaries from this series, we hope to increase the 

understanding of NERRS and the Ocean and NOAA Coastal Office (the new name for the 

OCRM) about the best, most innovative practices that have been demonstrated to link SWMP 

water quality data to FWPCA decision making processes. 
 

Agenda 

10:00 – 10:05 Welcome, review objectives, agenda, ground rules  
 

10:05 – 10:20 Report out on work linking SWMP water quality to FWPCA processes 

(pre-scheduled 3 minute presentations by participants on what they are 

doing in this realm- let me know if you want to do this!) 
 

10:20 – 10:35 “Informing the Clean Water Act:  total maximum daily load policies in the 

Elkhorn Slough watershed” 

 Grey Hayes, Coastal Training coordinator, Elkhorn Slough NERR 
 

10:35 – 10:55  Moderated Q and A  
 

10:55 – 11:00 Next steps 
 

Attendees 
 

Rebecka.J.Arbin@dbedt.hawaii.gov Rebecka Arbin HI CZM CZM 

matt.chasse@noaa.gov Matt Chasse ERD 
Program 
Specialist 

tom.elledge@state.or.us Tom Elledge South Slough SWMP 

Tom.Harding@dep.state.fl.us Tom Harding GTM 
Biological 
Scientist 

john@elkhornslough.org John Haskins  Elkhorn SWMP 

grey@elkhornslough.org Grey Hayes Elkhorn CTP 
alicia.r.helms@state.or.us Alicia Helms South Slough SWMP 

KepplerB@dnr.sc.gov Blaik Keppler ACE basin CTP 
rosalyn.kilcollins@dep.state.fl.us Rosalyn Kilcollins Apalachicola CTP 

tracey.ledder@ces.uwex.edu  Tracey Ledder Superior SWMP 
alison.leschen@state.ma.us Alison Leschen Waquoit Manager 

SOHallor@uwsuper.edu Sue O'Halloran Superior CTP 
margaret.posten@dep.state.fl.us Margo Posten Apalachicola  CTP 

Cory.Riley@wildlife.nh.gov Cory Riley Great Bay Manager 

dwight.trueblood@noaa.gov Dwight  Trueblood 

NERRS 
Science 
Collaborative 

Program 
Manager 

Suzanne.VanParreren@dnr.state.ga.us Suzanne VanParreren Sapelo CTP 
 


